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5. No profits shall be attributed to a permanent establishment by reason of the
mere purchase by that permanent establishment of goods or merchandise for the
enterprise.

6. For the purposes of the preceding paragraphs, the profits to be attributed to
the permanent establishment shall be determined by the same method year by year
unless there is good and sufficient reason to the contrary.

7. Where profits include items of income which are dealt with separately in
other Articles of this Convention, then, the provisions of those Articles shall not be
affected by the provisions of this Article.

ARTICLE 8
Shipping and Air Transport

1. Profits from the operation of ships or aircraft in international traffic shall be
taxable only in the Contracting State in which the place of effective management of
the enterprise is situated.

2. Notwithstanding the provisions of paragraph 1 and Article 7, profits derived
from the operation of ships or aircraft used principally to transport passengers or
goods exclusively between places in a Contracting State may be taxed in that State.

3. If the place of effective management of a shipping enterprise is aboard a
ship, then it shall be deemed to be situated in the Contracting State in which the
home harbour of the ship is situated, or, if there is no such home harbour, in the
Contracting State of which the operator of the ship is a resident.

4. The provisions of paragraphs 1 and 2 shall also apply to profits referred to in
those paragraphs derived by an enterprise of a Contracting State from its
participation in a pool, a joint business or an international operating agency.

ARTICLE 9
Associated Enterprises

1. Where an enterprise of one of the Contracting States, by virtue of its
participation in the management or the capital of an enterprise of the other
Contracting State, makes or imposes upon that enterprise, in their commercial or
financial relations, conditions differing from those which it would make with any
other enterprise, all profits which would normally have appeared in the accounts of
one of the enterprises, but, which have in this manner been transferred to the other
enterprise, may be included in the taxable profits of the first-mentioned enterprise.

2. An enterprise shall in particular be deemed to participate in the management
or ?he capital of another enterprise when the same persons participate directly or
indirectly in the management or the capital of both enterprises.



